TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carbomedics Inc.		01/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sorin Group USA, Inc.
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Center
Internal Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1134299	BIOLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900
Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMA & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGUS 0508410	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0989

H \$40,00 1134299

900160767

Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
Date:	04/28/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=Merger documents to Sorin Group I	JSA (F0618147)#page2.tif JSA (F0618147)#page3.tif JSA (F0618147)#page4.tif JSA (F0618147)#page5.tif

PAGE 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CARBOMEDICS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SORIN GROUP USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SORIN GROUP USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 5:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3011151 8100M

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7741273

DATE: 01-06-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:26 PM 12/31/2009 FILED 05:18 PM 12/31/2009 SRV 091156906 - 3011151 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING CARROWEDICS INC.

	CARBOMEDICS INC.	
	INTO	
	SORIN GROUP USA, INC.	
SORIN	n 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware) GROUP USA, INC.	
a corporation inco	rporated on the 2nd day of March	<u>1999</u> ,
DOES HE	visions of the General Corporation Law of the State REBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 90% AREOMEDICS INC.	of the capital stock
incorporated on the	the State of Delaware	.D., pursuant to the
and that this corporation hald on the	oration, by a resolution of its Board of Directors 2 31st day of December 2009 itself said CARBOMEDICS INC.	A.D., determined to
	in the following words to wit:	
	S this corporation lawfully owns 90% of the o	
exiting under the la	aws of the State of Delaware , and	
WHEREA	S this corporation desires to merge into itself the sa	id
	S_Inc, and to be possessed of all the est	ate, property, rights
privileges and fran	chises of said corporation,	

itself said	CARBOMEDICS	INC.	and as	rporation merge into sumes all of its liabilities
nd obligation	s, and			
ie/she is here	THER RESOLVED, by directed to make solution to merge sai	and execute	e a certificate of	f this corporation be and ownership setting forth a NC.
nd assume it ame in the o	s liabilities and obliga	utions, and to	Delaware, and a	on thereof, and to file the certified copy thereof in County; and
re authoriz	ed and directed to d	o all acts a	and things whats	ration be and they hereby never, whether within o essary or proper to effec
o be affixe	ed and this certific	ate to be		s caused its corporate sea authorized officer thi
o be affixe		ate to be		
	ed and this certific	ate to be		authorized officer thi
o be affixe	ed and this certific	ate to be		authorized officer this 2009 A.D. Officer
o be affixe	ed and this certific	eate to be cember By:	Joseph J has Authorized	authorized officer thing 2009 A.D. Officer ock
o be affixe	ed and this certific	eate to be cember By:	Authorized Taylor Poll Print or T	authorized officer thing 2009 A.D. Officer ock
o be affixe	ed and this certific	By:	Authorized Taylor Poll Print or T	authorized officer thing 2009 A.D. Officer ock
o be affixe	ed and this certific day of Dec	By:	Authorized Taylor Poll Print or T	authorized officer thing 2009 A.D. Officer ock
to be affixed	ed and this certific day of Dec	By: Name:_	Authorized Taylor Poll Print or T	authorized officer this 2009 A.D. Officer ock

FURTHER RESOLVED that the merger of CarboMedics Inc. into Sorin Group USA, Inc. as described herein shall be effective January 1, 2010.

SORIN GROUP USA, INC.

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned, constituting the members of the Board of Directors of Sorin Group USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby consent to the following resolutions as if such resolutions had been adopted at a duly convened meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation:

WHEREAS the Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding stock of CarboMedics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS the Corporation desires to merge into itself CarboMedics, Inc. and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Corporation merge into itself CarboMedics, Inc. effective 12:01am January 1, 2010, and assume all of its liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership to merge CarboMedics, Inc. into the Corporation and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned directors have approved this Written Consent of the Board of Directors, effective this 31st day of December, 2009 (the "Effective Date").

DIRECTORS:	
Jui nou	m
Jim Trevor	
Giulio Cordano	4. P. I
Ted Biderman	

SORIN GROUP USA, INC.

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned, constituting the members of the Board of Directors of Sorin Group USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby consent to the following resolutions as if such resolutions had been adopted at a duly convened meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation:

WHEREAS the Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding stock of CarboMedics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS the Corporation desires to merge into itself CarboMedics, Inc. and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Corporation merge into itself CarboMedics, Inc. effective 12:01am January 1, 2010, and assume all of its liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership to merge CarboMedics, Inc. into the Corporation and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned directors have approved this Written Consent of the Board of Directors, effective this 31st day of December, 2009 (the "Effective Date").

DIRECTORS:

Jim Trevor

Giulio Cordano

Ted Biderman

SORIN GROUP USA, INC.

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned, constituting the members of the Board of Directors of Sorin Group USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby consent to the following resolutions as if such resolutions had been adopted at a duly convened meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation:

WHEREAS the Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding stock of CarboMedics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS the Corporation desires to merge into itself CarboMedies, Inc. and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Corporation merge into itself CarboMedies, Inc. effective 12:01am January 1, 2010, and assume all of its liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership to merge CarboMedics, Inc. into the Corporation and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned directors have approved this Written Consent of the Board of Directors, effective this 31st day of December, 2009 (the "Effective Date").

 DIRECTORS:			
Jim Trevor			.
Giulio Cordano	gan and gardens	.,,,,,,,	
 Telf	AND COMPANY LOND FOR SERVICE	ganite (to a fine to the fine	, popular sprano
Ted Biderman			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 04/28/2010